CAROLYN
SIMMONS
Legal

OTHER SERVICES COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Costs as at 01/01/2026
Hourly rate
Travel time

Common disbursements as at 01/01/2026

ACAT

- Filing fees
¢ Natural person up to
¢ Corporation up to

- Subpoena issue fees

¢ To produce documents (natural person)

¢ To produce documents (corporation)

* To give evidence (natural person)

* To give evidence (corporation)

* To produce documents AND give evidence (natural person)

* To produce documents AND give evidence (corporation)
NCAT

- Filing fees
¢ Natural person up to
¢ Corporation up to

- Subpoena issue fee

ACT Magistrates Court

$ 660.00
$ 220.00

$ 682.00*
$1,366.00*

$ 50.00
$ 102.00
$ 23.00
$ 48.00
$ 50.00
$ 192.00

$ 519.00
$1,038.00
$ 57.00

There are currently no filing fees for applications for family or personal violence orders

This is not an exhaustive list of possible disbursements in a personal violence or a Tribunal

matter. Other possible disbursements include title search fees, transcripts of proceedings,

valuers fees, process server fees and Counsel (barrister) fees. Disbursements will only be

incurred after approval from our client.
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