



# OTHER SERVICES COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

## Costs as at 01/01/2026

Hourly rate	\$ 660.00
Travel time	\$ 220.00

## Common disbursements as at 01/01/2026

### ACAT

#### - Filing fees

• Natural person	up to	\$ 682.00*
• Corporation	up to	\$1,366.00 <sup>+</sup>

#### - Subpoena issue fees

• To produce documents (natural person)	\$ 50.00
• To produce documents (corporation)	\$ 102.00
• To give evidence (natural person)	\$ 23.00
• To give evidence (corporation)	\$ 48.00
• To produce documents AND give evidence (natural person)	\$ 50.00
• To produce documents AND give evidence (corporation)	\$ 102.00

### NCAT

#### - Filing fees

• Natural person	up to	\$ 519.00
• Corporation	up to	\$1,038.00

#### - Subpoena issue fee

\$ 57.00

### ACT Magistrates Court

There are currently no filing fees for applications for family or personal violence orders

*This is not an exhaustive list of possible disbursements in a personal violence or a Tribunal matter. Other possible disbursements include title search fees, transcripts of proceedings, valuers fees, process server fees and Counsel (barrister) fees. Disbursements will only be incurred after approval from our client.*

**CAROLYN SIMMONS Legal**

ABN 29 335 512 836

0420 991 466 | [www.carolynsimmonslegal.com.au](http://www.carolynsimmonslegal.com.au) | PO Box 80 ERINDALE CENTRE ACT 2903